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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, July 23, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Energy 

Construction 

Solutions 

Jay Okafor Ph:404-579-2214 Jmo-01@att.net Prime N Yes                                            
2025-064-ITB 

Energy 

Construction 

Solutions 

Jay Okafor Jr Ph:404-247-1102 Jay.Okafor258@gmail.com Prime N Yes                                            
2025-064-ITB 

ZBS Associates Monique Amelia Ph:470-691-9386 

404-407-0871 

Motillis2DS@gmail.com,Amelia

mZBS@gmail.com 

Subcontractor N Yes N/A 

Universal 

Landscaping 

Services 

Chalandria Ph:404-447-8616 Spires.Chalandria@yahoo.com Prime N Yes 2025-090-ITB 

White Oaks 

Aligned, LLC 

Tim Jones Ph:404-271-1668 tjones@whiteoaksaligned.com Prime Y Yes 2025-064-ITB 

Facility 

Maintenance & 

Services Group 

Lawanda Brown Ph:678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 



 

SD&C INC EMILY GARCIA Ph:404-288-2205 SDANDCINC@YAHOO.COM Prime  Y Yes 2025-064-ITB 

SSS Restore Brad Everson Ph:470-784-4322  brade@sssrestore.com Prime  N Undecided 2025-064-ITB 

STRATEGIC 

INSURANCE 

AND SERVICES 

ALLIANCE INC 

CLIFTON 

MCKNIGHT 

AND LULITA 

MCKNIGHT 

Ph: 678 770-7624 cmcknightsr@gmail.com Subcontractor Y Yes N/A 

Georgia Sewer and 

Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Undecided  Y Yes 2025-069-ITB 

QUALITY 

ASSURED 

SERVICES AND 

TECHNICIANS 

CORP 

RAMON 

MILLIGAN 

Ph:478-318-9723 r.milligan@qaservicesandtechnici

anscorp.com 

Prime  N Yes 2025-073-ITB 

Autaco 

Development LLC 

ShaRhondra 

Davis 

Ph: 404-559-1805 

ext 115 

sdavis@autaco.com Prime  Y Yes 2025-064-ITB 

US Infra Rehab 

Services, LLC 

Bhaumi Chaurasia Ph: 740-707-1991 bhaumi@usinfrarehab.com Prime  Y Yes 2025-069-ITB 

   Compac Industries Dean-Paul Hart Ph:404-557-1762 deanpaul@compacind.com Undecided  Y Undecided N/A 

RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker Ph: 770-841-9315 

Cell 678-894-

1069 Office 

corine@rkreeves.com Undecided  Y Undecided  2025-069-ITB 

ALIF 

TRANSPORT, 

INC. 

HASSAN 

ALHASSAN 

Ph:404-452-3084 info@aliftransport.com Prime  Y Undecided  N/A 



 

NasirDaGreat 

LLC 

Rasshun Johnson Ph: 404-808-8993 Ndgtrafficcontrol@gmail.com Subcontractor Y Yes N/A 

Hawk 

Construction 

Company 

Jerome Lee Ph: 678-565-5120 jerome@mhawkconstruction.com Prime Y Yes 2025-064-ITB, 2025-069-
ITB 

Business 

Technical Services 

Johnny Smith Ph:470-385-2916 jsmith@bts-consulting.biz Subcontractor Y No N/A 

Mariani 

Enterprises, LLC 

dba Ed Castro 

Landscape 

Jonathan Merrey Ph: 470-430-2830 jmerrey@edcastro.com Prime  N Yes 2025-064-ITB 

DCJ Global 

Management 

Solutions, LLC 

Dawn Johnson Ph: 347-470-3481 dawnj.dcjsolution@att.net N/A Y Undecided  N/A 

Sol Construction, 

LLC 

Melany Gil Ph:770449-2518 estimating@solconstructionllc.co

m 

Prime  Y Yes            2025-087-ITB 

Ohemaa Beauty 

Box LLC 

Princess Blama Ph:470-971-8327 Princessblama20@gmail.com Prime  Y Yes N/A 

Premier 

Workforce 

Solutions LLC 

Gwen Wiggins Ph:404-276-1520 gwenwiggins@premierworkforce.

org 

Subcontractor Y Undecided 2025-024-RFP 

 
 

 
Solicitations announced:    
   2025-075-ITB Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) Purchase, Repair and Maintenance (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 
                                           2025-021-ITB Drive Shaft Maintenance Repairs 
                                           2025-064-ITB Restoration Services 
                                           2025-075-ITB Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) Purchase, Repair and Maintenance 



 

                2025-087-ITB Water Valve and Air Valve Replacement and Repairs (Transmission & Distribution, Installation & Maintenance) 
   2025-069-ITB Consent Decree- Major Gravity Sewer Line Capacity Restoration (Multiyear) 
   2025-073-ITB Card Access (Keyscan) Installation, Maintenance and Repair Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
    
 
  
 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


